# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paramount Packaging, Inc.	12/21/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milprint, Inc.	
Street Address:	3550 Moser Street	
City:	Oshkosh	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54901	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4877336
Patent Number:	4949529
Patent Number:	5033867
Patent Number:	5033868
Patent Number:	5080497
Patent Number:	5097956
Patent Number:	5160308
Patent Number:	5174657
Patent Number:	5221143
Patent Number:	5655843
Patent Number:	5666445
Patent Number:	5722773
Patent Number:	5816992

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (920)303-7810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (920) 303-7711

Email: glgehrke@bemis.com

Correspondent Name: Gary L. Gehrke

Address Line 1: 2200 Badger Avenue

Address Line 2: Patent & Trademark Department
Address Line 4: Oshnkosh, WISCONSIN 54904

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gary L. Gehrke

Total Attachments: 4

source=Paramount Assignment Cover Sheet Scanned#page1.tif

source=Paramount Assignment Scanned#page1.tif

source=Paramount Assignment Scanned#page2.tif

source=Paramount Assignment Scanned#page3.tif

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Paramount Packaging, Inc.	Name: Milprint, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3550 Moser Street		
Execution Date(s) December 21, 2006			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Oshkosh		
Joint Research Agreement	State: WI		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 54901		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Sort		
Other  4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  4,877,336; 4,949,529; 5,033,867; 5,033,868; 5,080,497; 5,097,956 5,160,308; 5,174,657; 5,221,143; 5,655,843; 5,666,445; 5,722,773 5,816,992  tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 13		
Name: Gary L. Gehrke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 520.00		
Internal Address: Bemis Company, Inc.,	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Patent & Trademark Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2200 Badger Avenue	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Oshkosh	8. Payment Information		
State: WI Zip: 54904	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (920) 303-7711	b. Deposit Account Number 502023		
Fax Number: (920) 303-7810	· ———		
Email Address: glgehrke@bemis.com	Authorized User Name Gary L. Gehrke		
9. Signature: Signature	February 21, 2007 Date		
Gary L. Gehrke	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

**WHEREAS**, the undersigned, Paramount Packaging, Inc. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having an office at One Neenah Center, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956 United States of America,

WHEREAS, Paramount Packaging, Inc. is the exclusive owner by assignment of the exclusive entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent set forth in the attached Paramount Patent Schedule A and

WHEREAS, Milprint, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, having a principal office and place of business at 3550 Moser Street, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901 United States of America, is interested in acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent set forth in Paramount Patent Schedule A.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration for the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations of which receipt is hereby acknowledged,

Paramount Packaging, Inc. **DOES HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO**Milprint, Inc. and its successors, assigns and nominees, as the assignee, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations:

THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST in and to the grants of said Letters Patent and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world in its name, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Paramount Packaging, Inc. had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with the right to sue for and recover for its own use accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof, including but not limited to, past infringements with respect to

which Paramount Packaging, Inc. hereby waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

AND COVENANTS, that Paramount Packaging, Inc. has the full right so to do.

**EXECUTED** at Neenah Wisconsin this 26 of December, 2006. PARAMOUNT PACKAGING, INC. Name: Title: Secretary STATE OF Wisconsin COUNTY OF Winnebago Before me personally appeared James J. Seifert, who is personally known to me, whose name is subscribed to the above and foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument for the uses and purposes herein set forth this 2/st day of December, 2006. My commission expires on October 12, 2008 **ACCEPTANCE** The undersigned, Milprint, Inc. of 3550 Moser Street, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 549ีนั้ United States of America, hereby declares that it has accepted the foregoing assignment. SIGNED AND SEALED at Oshkosh Wisconsin this fith of Tehnuary,

Name: Donald Nimis

Title: President

MILPRINT, INC.

### Paramount Patent Schedule A

## **United States Letters Patent Numbers:**

4,877,336 4,949,529 5,033,867 5,033,868 5,080,497 5,097,956 5,160,308 5,174,657 5,221,143 5,655,843 5,666,445

Belgium Letters Patent Number:

5,722,773 5,816,992

**Canadian Letters Patent Numbers:** 

628005

1,286,643 1,291,459 1,335,194 2,032,252 2,043,687 2,131,091

German Letters Patent Number: 69328924

Great Britain Letters Patent Number 628005

French Letters Patent Number 628005

Irish Letter Patent Number: 628005

**RECORDED: 02/21/2007** 

The Netherlands Letter Patent Number: 628005